1                                                                                 09/24/98
PRELIMINARY
SigmaTel, Inc.
Integrating Mixed-Signal Solutions                         STAC9701/3
Multimedia Audio Codec for AC 97
GENERAL DESCRIPTION:
SigmaTel’s  STAC9701/3 are general purpose 18-bit, full duplex, audio codecs that conform to the analog
component specification of AC 97 (Audio Codec 97 Component Specification rev. 1.03).  The STAC9701/3

mixer
2 09/24/98
ORDERING INFORMATION:
PART
NUMBER
PACKAGE TEMPERATURE
RANGE
SUPPLY RANGE
STAC9701T 48-pin LQFP  7mmx 7mm x 1.4mm 0o C to +70o C DVdd = 3.3V – 5V, AVdd = 5V
STAC9701Q 64-pin LQFP 10mm x 10mm 1.4mm 0o C to +70o C DVdd = 3.3V – 5V, AVdd = 5V
STAC9703T 48-pin LQFP  7mm x 7mm x 1.4mm 0o C to +70o C DVdd = 3.3V          AVdd = 3.3V
SigmaTel, Inc Preliminary STAC9701/3
3 09/24/98
Table of Contents
General Description    1
Ordering Information    2